## TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON FRANKLIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A RESOLUTION

#62

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THIS TOWNSHIP AMENDING A RESOLUTION ADOPTED NOVEMBER 21, 1977 ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 7 OF THE PENNSYLVANIA SEWAGE FACILITIES ACT

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of this Township, by Resolution adopted November 21, 1977, established a schedule of fees for the administration of the provisions of Section 7 of the Pennsylvania Sewage Facilities Act; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Board of Supervisors to amend said schedule of fees.

NOW THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of this Township, as follows:

Section 1. Section 1 (b) of the Resolution adopted November 21, 1977 is hereby amended as follows:

b. Investigation and services performed by certified sewage enforcement officer

\$12.00 per hour

Section 2. In all other respects the provisions of the  $R^E$  solution adopted November 21, 1977, shall memain in full force and effect.

Duly adopted, this 5th. day of January, 1981, by the Board of Supervisors of Washington Township, Franklin County, Pennsylvania, in lawful session duly assembled.

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON, FRANKLIN COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA

Thurlow R. Null, Chairman

Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Shirley B. Grove,

Secretary